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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of loan received from the World Bank for the development and improvement in power sector in various States till date, State-wise;

(b) whether the loan received so far has been fully utilized;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) to (d): The details of assistance given by the World Bank during the last 15 years to various states for development and improvement in power sector till date are as follows:

Sl. Name of Project   Date of   Loan   Loan   Loan
No Loan Agreement Amount Terminal Utilization
        (USD   Date  (USD
        Million)   Million)

1. Orissa Power Sector   10.07.1996  225.41  31.12.2004 225.41
 Restructuring Project

2. Haryana Power Sector  16.01.1998  52.35  31.12.2000 52.35
 Restructuring Project

3. Andhra Pradesh Power Sector  05.03.1999  169.84  31.08.2003 169.84
 Restructuring Project

4. Uttar Pradesh  Power  19.05.2000   140.30  31.12.2004 140.30
 Sector Restructuring Project

5. Rajasthan Power Sector
 Restructuring Project  27.02.2001  166.19  30.06.2005 166.19

6. Haryana Power Sector
 Improvement Project  17.08.2009  330.00  31.12.2014 63.47


7. Coal fired Generation
 Rehabilitation project in Haryana, Maharashtra and West Bengal   17.12.2009  180.00  30.11.2014 0.45
 Net of cancellation

In case of Haryana Power Sector Improvement Project and, Coal fired Generation Rehabilitation project in Haryana, Maharashtra and West Bengal, the World Bank loan is ongoing and the loan will be utilized before the loan closure date. Further, there is a provision of extension of loan terminal date for full utilization of the loan amount.
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